
L....i�I�..) .

Bank of Sharjah 58 '::> :n,.iJI �9 !II 

GOLDEN JUBILEE 

Management Discussion & Analysis Report 

for the period ended 30 June 2024 

Bank of Sharjah P .J.S.C 

Bank of Sharjah ("the Bank") today announced the results for the period ended 30 June 2024. The 

following Management Discussion and Analysis includes financial results for the Bank. 

In the first half of 2024, the Bank has demonstrated a robust performance, continuing the strong 

momentum from the start of the year. The Bank's net profit increased to AED 171 million from a 

loss of AED 144 million for the same period last year, driven by substantially higher net interest 

income, stringent credit underwriting, and reduced operating costs. This represents a 233% surge 

over the previous year, if we exclude the one-time impairment charge incurred in 2023 due to de­

linking the Lebanese subsidiary. 

(AEDMn) 

Net interest income 

Non-interest income 

Operating income 

Net impairment loss on financial assets 

General and administrative expenses 

Net profit before one-off impairment loss (due to de-linking) 

Net impairment charge on assets held for sale (due to de-linking) 

Profit/(loss) before tax 

Income tax expense 

Net profit/(loss) for the period 

(AEDMn) 

Total assets 

Loans and advances 

Customers' deposits 

Tota I equity 

Commitments and contingent liabilities 

Non-performing loans ratio (Net of ECL & collateral) 

Non-performing loans coverage ratio 

Cost-to-income ratio 

Loans and advances to customers' deposits ratio 

Capital adequacy ratio 

Tier 1 capital ratio 

Common tier 1 capital ratio 

1 

For the six-month 

endedJune'24 

206 

94 

300 

4 

(120) 

183 

183 

(12) 

171 

Jun'24 

38,868 

22,330 

25,777 

3,632 

2,653 

Jun'24 

4.41% 

83.73% 

40.11% 

86.63% 

15.02% 

13.84% 

13.84% 

For the six-month 

ended June '23 

99 

125 

224 

3 

(172) 

55 

(199) 

(144) 

(144) 

Dec'23 

39,460 

22,068 

26,343 

3,506 

2,454 

Dec'23 

4.29% 

85.86% 

128.92% 

83.77% 

14.67% 

13.49% 

13.49% 
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